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Involved Parties: 

Role Deal Counterparty Rated Entity
Fitch

(ST / LT Rating)

Moody's

(ST / LT Rating)

S&P

(ST / LT Rating)

Deal Ratings Triggers: 

Role Deal Counterparty Rated Entity Trigger Event Event Breached Document Reference

Issuer Account Bank
Citibank N.A., London 

Branch
Citibank N.A. F1 / AA- P-1 / A1 A-1 / A+

Swap Provider
Royal Bank of 

Canada

Issuer Account Bank

Swap Provider

Citibank N.A., London 

Branch
Citibank N.A.

A long-term unguaranteed, 

unsec'd and unsub'd debt 

rating of at least A3 by 

Moody's and a short-term 

issuer default rating of at 

least F1 by Fitch or a long 

term default rating of at 

least A by Fitch

Moody's: (i) LT A3(cr) or

above; or (ii) a LT 

sen-unsec of A3 or above

Fitch: ST/ LT at least as 

high as the Fitch

Minimum Counterparty 

Rating of the then highest 

rated class of Notes

No

No

Account Bank Rating

Swap CP Rating

Royal Bank of 

Canada

Royal Bank of 

Canada

Royal Bank of 

Canada
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Note Details:

Note Description Maturity DateIndexCurrencyInitial BalanceISIN

Class A1 Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 414,640,000.00XS2133480199 SONIA

Class A2 Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 445,730,000.00XS2133481080 SONIA

Class B Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 51,830,000.00XS2133483458 SONIA

Class C Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 51,830,000.00XS2133483706 SONIA

Class D Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 25,910,000.00XS2133483888 SONIA

Class E Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 25,910,000.00XS2133483961 SONIA

Class F notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 20,742,000.00XS2133484001 N/A

Class X Notes GBP 16-Dec-2056 41,460,000.00XS2133484340 SONIA
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Payment Distributions (GBP) - Interest:

Note 

Description

Days 

Accrual

(1)
Method

(2)

Base

Rate (%)

(3)
Margin (%)

(4)

Interest 

Rate (%)

(5) = (3 + 4)

Accrued Interest 

Current Period

(6)

Prior Unpaid 

Interest

(7)

Total Interest 

Due

(8) = (6 + 7)
Interest Paid

(9)

Current Unpaid 

Interest

(10) = (8 - 9)

 33 A/365  0.0480  0.9500  311,110.69  311,110.69 0.9980  311,110.69  0.00Class A1 Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  1.1000  462,631.10  462,631.10 1.1480  462,631.10  0.00Class A2 Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  1.3000  63,167.28  63,167.28 1.3480  63,167.28  0.00Class B Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  1.6000  77,225.28  77,225.28 1.6480  77,225.28  0.00Class C Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  1.9000  45,632.83  45,632.83 1.9480  45,632.83  0.00Class D Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  3.0000  71,400.86  71,400.86 3.0480  71,400.86  0.00Class E Notes 0.00

 31 Fixed  0.8000  -     14,093.19  14,093.19 0.8000  14,093.19  0.00Class F notes 0.00

 33 A/365  0.0480  3.2500  85,238.49  85,238.49 3.2980  85,238.49  0.00Class X Notes 0.00

 33 A/365  -     -     0.00  0.00 -     0.00  0.00RC1 Residual Certificates 0.00

 33 A/365  -     -     0.00  0.00 -     0.00  0.00RC2 Residual Certificates 0.00

 33 A/365  -     -     0.00  0.00 -     62,136.52  0.00ERC Certificates 0.00
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Payment Distributions (GBP) - Principal:

Note Description Original Balance

(1)

Beginning Balance

(2)

Principal Paid

(3)

Ending Balance

(4) = (2 - 3)

Ending Pool Factor

(5) = (4 / 1)

Class A1 Notes  414,640,000.00  344,796,881.02  10,123,681.76  334,673,199.26  0.807142

Class A2 Notes  445,730,000.00  445,730,000.00  0.00  445,730,000.00  1.000000

Class B Notes  51,830,000.00  51,830,000.00  0.00  51,830,000.00  1.000000

Class C Notes  51,830,000.00  51,830,000.00  0.00  51,830,000.00  1.000000

Class D Notes  25,910,000.00  25,910,000.00  0.00  25,910,000.00  1.000000

Class E Notes  25,910,000.00  25,910,000.00  0.00  25,910,000.00  1.000000

Class F notes  20,742,000.00  20,742,000.00  0.00  20,742,000.00  1.000000

Class X Notes  41,460,000.00  28,586,702.21  1,595,023.60  26,991,678.61  0.651029
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Swap Details:

TotalPeriod Start DateDay Count

Fraction

Period End DateSwap Type

SPV Receives

SPV Pays

Swap Notional

Amount

Swap Rate

(%)

Days in Period

 870,866,146.00

 0.23250%

Actual / 365

Actual / 365  183,060.84

 37,793.20

Net -145,267.64

16-Dec-2020 18-Jan-2021

16-Dec-2020 18-Jan-2021

 33

 33 870,866,146.00

 0.04800%
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Available Revenue Receipts:

Total (GBP)

(d) on the Final Redemption Date only, all amounts standing to the credit of the General Reserve Fund Leger (after first having applied any

General Reserve Fund Release Amount in meeting any Revenue Deficit against the relevant item in the Pre -Enforcement Revenue Priority of

Payments in the order they appear in the Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments and debiting such amounts from the General

Reserve Fund Ledger in accordance with the Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments on such Final Redemption Date);

(e) on each Interest Payment Date up to and including the Final Redemption Date, the General Reserve Fund Excess Amount;

(a) all Revenue Receipts or, if in a Determination Period, any Calculated Revenue Receipts, in each case excluding any Reconciliation

Amounts to be applied as Available Redemption Receipts on that Interest Payment Date , received by the Issuer:

(i) during the immediately preceding Collection Period; or

(ii) if representing amounts received in respect of any repurchases of Loans and their Related Security by the Seller pursuant to the Mortgage

Sale Agreement, from but excluding the Collection Period Start Date immediately preceding the immediately preceding Interest Payment Date

(or, in the case of the first Interest Payment Date, from and including the Closing Date) to and including the immediately preceding Collection

Period Start Date;

(b) interest payable to the Issuer on the Issuer Accounts and received in the immediately preceding Collection Period (other than any amount

of interest or income received in respect of any Swap Collateral) and income from any Authorised Investments to be received on or prior to the

Interest Payment Date (other than any amount of income received in respect of the Swap Collateral);

(c) amounts received or to be received by the Issuer under or in connection with the Swap Agreement (other than (i) any early termination

amount received by the Issuer under the Swap Agreement, (ii) Swap Collateral, (iii) any Replacement Swap Premium paid to the Issuer, and

(iv) amounts in respect of Swap Tax Credits on such Interest Payment Date other than , in each case, any Swap Collateral Account Surplus

which is to be applied as Available Revenue Receipts in accordance with the Swap Collateral Account Priority of Payments );

(f) on each Interest Payment Date following a Determination Period, any Reconciliation Amounts deemed to be Available Revenue Receipts in

accordance with Condition 6.8(c) (Determinations and Reconciliation);

 3,094,328.54

 0.00

 0.00

 37,793.20

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

(g) amounts credited to the Deposit Account on the previous Interest Payment Date in accordance with item (w) of the Pre Enforcement

Revenue Priority of Payments;

(h) amounts representing the Optional Purchase Price received by the Issuer upon the sale of the Loans and their Related Security comprising

the Portfolio further to the exercise of the Call Option;

(i) other net income of the Issuer received during the immediately preceding Collection Period, excluding any Redemption Receipts; and

 0.00

 0.00

 3,045.79
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

(j) amounts determined to be applied as Available Revenue Receipts on the immediately succeeding Interest Payment Date in accordance

with item (k) of the Pre-Enforcement Redemption Priority of Payments;

Total (GBP)

Available Revenue Receipts:

less

(k) amounts applied from time to time during the immediately preceding Collection Period in making payment of certain monies which properly

belong to third parties (including the Seller) such as (but not limited to):

• certain costs and expenses charged by the Servicer in respect of its servicing of the Loans, other than the Servicer Fee and not otherwise

covered by the items below;

• payments of certain insurance premiums in respect of the Block Insurance Policies (to the extent referable to the Loans);

• amounts under a Direct Debit which are repaid to the bank making the payment if such bank is unable to recoup or recall such amount

itself from its customer's account or is required to refund an amount previously debited; and

• any amount received from a Borrower for the express purpose of payment being made to a third party for the provision of a service to that

Borrower,

(items within (k) being collectively referred to herein as "Third Party Amounts");

(l) any tax payments paid or payable by the Issuer during the immediately preceding Collection Period to the extent not funded from amounts

standing to the credit of the Issuer Profit Ledger;

(m) (taking into account any amount paid by way of Third Party Amounts ) amounts to remedy any overdraft in relation to the Collection

Account or to pay any amounts due to the Collection Account Bank ; and

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

(n) any Early Repayment Charges which will be applied to make payments in respect of the ERC Certificates.

Total  3,073,031.01

(62,136.52)
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(a) all Redemption Receipts or, if in a Determination Period, any Calculated Redemption Receipts, in each case excluding an amount equal to 

any Reconciliation Amounts to be applied as Available Revenue Receipts on that Interest Payment Date , received by the Issuer:

(i) during the immediately preceding Collection Period; or

(ii) if representing amounts received in respect of any repurchases of Loans and their Related Security that were repurchased by the Seller 

pursuant to the Mortgage Sale Agreement, from but excluding the Collection Period Start Date immediately preceding the immediately 

preceding Interest Payment Date (or, in the case of the first Interest Payment Date, from and including the Closing Date) to and including the 

immediately preceding Collection Period Start Date;

Total (GBP)

(b) the amounts (if any) calculated on the Calculation Date preceding that Interest Payment Date pursuant to the Pre Enforcement Revenue 

Priority of Payments, to be the amount by which the debit balance of each of the Class A Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger and /or the Class B 

Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger and/or the Class C Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger and/or the Class D Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger and/or 

the Class E Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger and/or the Class F Principal Deficiency Sub-Ledger is to be reduced on that Interest Payment 

Date;

Available Redemption Receipts:

(c) any amounts deemed to be Available Redemption Receipts in accordance with item (s) of the Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of 

Payments (the "Enhanced Amortisation Amounts");

(d) on each Interest Payment Date from (and including) the Liquidity Reserve Fund IPD up to (but excluding) the Class B Redemption Date, 

the Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Excess Amount;

 6,178,994.24

 3,944,687.52

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

(e) on the Class B Redemption Date only, all amounts standing to the credit of the Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Ledger (after 

first having applied any Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Release Amounts in meeting any Class A and Class B Liquidity Deficit 

against the relevant items in the Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments in the order they appear in the Pre-Enforcement Revenue 

Priority of Payments and debiting such amounts from the Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Ledger );

(f) on each Interest Payment Date following a Determination Period, any Reconciliation Amounts deemed to be Available Redemption 

Receipts in accordance with Condition 6.8(c) (Determinations and Reconciliation); and 

( (g) in respect of the first Interest Payment Date only, the amount paid into the Deposit Account on the Closing Date from the excess of the 

proceeds over the Current Balance of the Portfolio as at the Cut-off Date.  

Total

 0.00

 10,123,681.76
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Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments:

(a) first, in or towards satisfaction, pro rata and pari passu, according to the respective amounts thereof of:

(i) any fees, costs, charges, Liabilities, expenses and all other amounts then due to the Note Trustee and any Appointee 

under the provisions of the Trust Deed and the other Transaction Documents , together with (if payable) VAT thereon as 

provided therein; and

(ii) any fees, costs, charges, Liabilities, expenses and all other amounts then due to the Security Trustee and any 

Appointee under the provisions of the Deed of Charge and the other Transaction Documents , together with (if payable) 

VAT thereon as provided therein;

Amount RemainingAmount Paid

(b) second, in or towards satisfaction, pro rata and pari passu, according to the respective amounts thereof (in each case 

without double counting) of:

(i) any remuneration then due and payable to the Agent Bank, the Registrar and the Paying Agents and any fees, costs, 

charges, Liabilities and expenses then due to them under the provisions of the Agency Agreement , together with (if 

payable) VAT thereon as provided therein;

(ii) any amounts then due and payable to the Cash Manager and any fees, costs, charges, Liabilities and expenses then 

due under the provisions of the Cash Management Agreement , together with VAT (if payable) thereon as provided therein;

(iii) any amounts then due and payable to the Servicer and any fees (including the Servicer Fee), costs, charges, Liabilities 

and expenses then due under the provisions of the Servicing Agreement , together with VAT (if payable) thereon as 

provided therein;

(iv) any amounts then due and payable to the Back-Up Servicer Facilitator and any fees, costs, charges, Liabilities and 

expenses then due under the provisions of the Servicing Agreement , together with (if payable) VAT thereon as provided 

therein;

(v) any amounts then due and payable to the Corporate Services Provider and any fees, costs, charges, Liabilities and 

expenses then due under the provisions of the Corporate Services Agreement , together with (if payable) VAT thereon as 

provided therein;

(vi) any amounts then due and payable to the Issuer Account Bank and any fees , costs, charges, Liabilities and expenses 

then due under the provisions of the Bank Account Agreement , together with (if applicable) VAT thereon as provided 

therein; and

(vii) if applicable, the fees, costs, liabilities and expenses of the securitisation repository or any other third-party website 

provider;  

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 164,346.85

 0.00

 0.00

 3,073,031.01

 3,073,031.01

 3,073,031.01

 3,073,031.01

 2,908,684.16

 2,908,684.16

 2,908,684.16

 0.00

 0.00

 2,908,684.16

 2,908,684.16
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Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments:

Amount RemainingAmount Paid

(c) third, in or towards satisfaction, pro rata and pari passu, according to the respective amounts thereof of:

(i) any amounts due and payable by the Issuer to third parties and incurred without breach by the Issuer of the 

Transaction Documents to which it is a party (and for which payment has not been provided for elsewhere) and any 

amounts required to pay or discharge any liability of the Issuer for corporation tax of the Issuer (but only to the extent not 

capable of being satisfied out of amounts retained by the Issuer under item (e) below); and

(ii) any Transfer Costs which the Servicer has failed to pay pursuant to Clause 18.3 of the Servicing Agreement; 

(d) fourth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Swap Payment Date, to pay, in or towards satisfaction of any 

amounts due to the Swap Provider in respect of the Swap Agreement (including any termination payment due and 

payable by the Issuer to the extent it is not satisfied by the payment by the Issuer to the Swap Provider of any 

Replacement Swap Premium or from the Swap Collateral Account Priority of Payments but excluding , if applicable, any 

related Hedge Subordinated Amounts); 

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 183,060.84

 100.00

 311,110.69

 2,908,684.16

 2,908,684.16

 2,725,623.32

 2,725,523.32

 1,951,781.53 462,631.10

(e) fifth, to pay the Issuer an amount equal to £100 to be retained by the Issuer as profit in respect of the business of the 

Issuer (the "Issuer Profit Amount");

(f) sixth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest due 

and payable on the Class A1 Notes and the Class A2 Notes;

(g) seventh, (so long as the Class A1 Notes or the Class A2 Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment 

Date), to credit the Class A Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such 

amounts to be applied in repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts );

(h) eighth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest 

due and payable on the Class B Notes;

(i) ninth, (so long as the Class B Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment Date), to credit the Class B 

Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such amounts to be applied in 

repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts);

(j) tenth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest due 

and payable on the Class C Notes;

(k) eleventh, (so long as the Class C Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment Date), to credit the Class 

C Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such amounts to be applied in 

repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts);

 0.00

 63,167.28

 0.00

 77,225.28

 0.00

 1,951,781.53

 1,888,614.25

 1,888,614.25

 1,811,388.97

 1,811,388.97
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Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments:

Amount RemainingAmount Paid

(q) seventeenth, (so long as the Class F Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment Date), to credit the 

Class F Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such amounts to be 

applied in repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts );

(m) thirteenth, (so long as the Class D Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment Date), to credit the Class 

D Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such amounts to be applied in 

repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts);

(r) eighteenth, to credit the General Reserve Fund Ledger up to the General Reserve Fund Required Amount ;

(s) nineteenth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay in accordance with the terms of 

the Swap Agreement to the Swap Provider in respect of any Hedge Subordinated Amounts (to the extent not satisfied by 

payment to the Swap Provider by the Issuer of any applicable Replacement Swap Premium or from the Swap Collateral 

Account Priority of Payments);

 45,632.83

 0.00

 71,400.86

 0.00

 1,765,756.14

 1,765,756.14

 1,694,355.28

 1,694,355.28

(t) twntieth, on any Interest Payment Date occurring on or after the Optional Redemption Date or the Final Redemption 

Date an amount equal to the lesser of:

(i) all remaining amounts (if any); and

(ii) the amount required by the Issuer to pay in full all amounts payable under items (a) to (i) (inclusive) of the 

Pre-Enforcement Redemption Priority of Payments, less any Available Redemption Receipts (other than item (c) of the 

definition thereof) otherwise available to the Issuer, to be applied as Available Redemption Receipts;

(l) twelfth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest due 

and payable on the Class D Notes;

(n) fourteenth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest 

due and payable on the Class E Notes;
(o) fifteenth, (so long as the Class E Notes remain outstanding following such Interest Payment Date), to credit the Class 

E Principal Deficiency Sub Ledger in an amount sufficient to eliminate any debit thereon (such amounts to be applied in 

repayment of principal as Available Redemption Receipts);

(u) twenty- first, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, 

interest due and payable on the Class X Notes;

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 85,238.49

 1,680,262.09

 1,680,262.09

 1,680,262.09

 1,680,262.09

 1,595,023.60

(p) sixteenth, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, interest 

due and payable on the Class F Notes;  14,093.19  1,680,262.09
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Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments:

Amount RemainingAmount Paid

(v) twenty-second, to provide for amounts due on the relevant Interest Payment Date, to pay, pro rata and pari passu, 

principal due and payable on the Class X Notes until the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class X Notes has been 

reduced to zero; 

(w) twenty-third, on any Interest Payment Date falling within a Determination Period, all remaining amounts to be credited 

to the Deposit Account to be applied on the next Interest Payment Date as Available Revenue Receipts ; and

(x) twenty-fourth, on any Interest Payment Date prior to (but excluding) the Optional Redemption Date any excess 

amounts, pro rata and pari passu, as RC1 Payments to the holders of the RC1 Residual Certificates and thereafter, any 

excess amounts, pro rata and pari passu, as RC2 Payments to the holders of the RC2 Residual Certificates.

 1,595,023.60

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Pre-Enforcement Principal Priority of Payments:

(c) third, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class A1 

Notes until the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class A1 Notes has been reduced to zero;

Amount RemainingAmount Paid

(b) second, any Principal Addition Amounts to be applied to meet any Senior Expenses Deficit ; 

(d) fourth, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class A2 Notes until 

the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class A2 Notes has been reduced to zero;

(a) first, subject to the Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Trigger Event having occurred , to credit the Class A 

and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Ledger up to the Class A and Class B Liquidity Reserve Fund Required Amount ;  0.00

 0.00

 10,123,681.76

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 10,123,681.76

 10,123,681.76

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

(e) fifth, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class B Notes until the 

Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class B Notes has been reduced to zero ;

(f) sixth, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class C Notes until 

the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class C Notes has been reduced to zero ;

(g) seventh, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class D Notes until 

the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class D Notes has been reduced to zero ;

(h) eighth, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class E Notes until 

the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class E Notes has been reduced to zero ; 

(i) ninth, in or towards repayment, pro rata and pari passu, of principal amounts outstanding on the Class F Notes until 

the Principal Amount Outstanding on the Class F Notes has been reduced to zero ; 

(j) tenth, any excess amounts as Available Revenue Receipts.  0.00  0.00
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Monthly Investor Report
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Total (GBP)

General Reserve Fund Ledger:

General Reserve Fund Balance at the start of the period

General Reserve Fund amount released to Available Revenue Receipts to pay General Reserve Fund Payments

General Reserve Fund credits through Pre-Enforcement Revenue Priority of Payments

General Reserve Fund Required Amount

General Reserve Fund Balance at the end of the period

General Reserve Fund amount released to Available Principal Receipts following Floating Rate Rated Notes redemption

 15,548,880.00

 0.00

 15,548,880.00

 0.00

 0.00

 15,548,880.00

Total (GBP)

Redemption Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 10,123,681.76

 10,123,681.76

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Revenue Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 3,073,031.01

 3,073,031.01

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 
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Collection Period End Date:
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Total (GBP)

Swap Collateral Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Issuer Profit Ledger:

Starting Balance

Ending Balance

 900.00

 1,000.00

 100.00

 0.00

Amount credited through the period

Amount debited during the period 

Total (GBP)

Class A and Class B Liquidity Fund Ledger:

Starting Balance

Amount debited during the period 

Amount credited through the period

Ending Balance

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Portfolio Size:

Current Balance of the Mortgage Portfolio (GBP)

Prior PeriodCurrent Period

Number of Loans in the Portfolio

Average mortgage Size (GBP)  249,150.84

 959,978,204.18

 3,853

 248,958.75

 970,192,233.46

 3,897

Summary Portfolio Statistics:

Current 

LTV (%)
Interest Rate (%)

Remaining Term 

(months)
Original LTV (%)Seasoning (months)

Weighted Average

Min

Max

 18.96  258.06

 12.00

 47.00

 31.00

 408.00

 3.79

 2.84

 9.57

 74.14

 11.51

 87.12

 73.35

 0.01

 93.93
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Properties in Possession:

Possessed (current month)

Loss IncurredBalance

Possessed (to date)

Sold (current month)

Sold (to date)

Property Returned to Borrower (current month)

Property Returned to Borrower (to date)

Properties in Possession (end of period)

No. Mortgage 

Accounts

Properties in Possession (Beginning of period) 0 0 0

Net Losses:

Current Month

Net Losses
Number of Accounts

To Date

0 0

0 0
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Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Recoveries:

Current Month

Balance of 

Recoveries

Number of Accounts

To Date

Recoveries on New Accounts (included in Current Month figures)

Beginning of Period

Loss Severity:

Prior PeriodCurrent Period

Loss Severity

Lifetime Loss Severity

0 0

0 0
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Prepayment Rates:

Current PPR GRGA

Current CPR

1 Month 3 Month

Current Period Prior Period

Constant Default Rates:

Current CDR

Current Period Prior Period

 0.00%

Scheduled Principal Collections

Unscheduled Principal Collections

Current Period Defaults

Current Period Prior Period

1 Month 3 Month

1 Month 3 Month 1 Month 3 Month

Lifetime Lifetime

Lifetime Lifetime

 0.00%  0.00%

 12.41%  7.69%  8.89%

 9.16% 8.13% 1.04%

 83,025.89

 10,040,655.87

 0.00

 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%

 7.18%  6.56%  8.60%

 7.01% 0.59%  8.90%

 403,771.38

 5,844,921.46

 0.00
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Outstanding Balances:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Amount

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% <= 0.00

 8  242,000.13 0.21%  0.03%0.00 <- 50,000.00

 560  43,709,096.89 14.53%  4.55%50,000.00 <- 100,000.00

 742  92,448,332.14 19.26%  9.63%100,000.00 <- 150,000.00

 613  107,316,426.65 15.91%  11.18%150,000.00 <- 200,000.00

 484  109,125,552.82 12.56%  11.37%200,000.00 <- 250,000.00

 365  100,008,420.01 9.47%  10.42%250,000.00 <- 300,000.00

 308  99,685,731.35 7.99%  10.38%300,000.00 <- 350,000.00

 213  79,399,055.89 5.53%  8.27%350,000.00 <- 400,000.00

 146  61,702,912.68 3.79%  6.43%400,000.00 <- 450,000.00

 102  48,347,365.60 2.65%  5.04%450,000.00 <- 500,000.00

 120  65,487,067.58 3.11%  6.82%500,000.00 <- 600,000.00

 81  51,616,239.58 2.10%  5.38%600,000.00 <- 700,000.00

 40  29,706,053.89 1.04%  3.09%700,000.00 <- 800,000.00

 22  18,610,637.69 0.57%  1.94%800,000.00 <- 900,000.00

 25  23,718,305.75 0.65%  2.47%900,000.00 <- 1,000,000.00

 24  28,855,005.53 0.62%  3.01% > 1,000,000.00

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 7  243,218.80 0.18%  0.03%

 567  44,259,713.13 14.55%  4.56%

 751  93,493,685.36 19.27%  9.64%

 618  108,183,065.39 15.86%  11.15%

 493  111,047,501.78 12.65%  11.45%

 370  101,335,275.60 9.49%  10.44%

 309  99,971,778.01 7.93%  10.30%

 215  80,118,619.97 5.52%  8.26%

 148  62,539,919.22 3.80%  6.45%

 104  49,266,398.70 2.67%  5.08%

 122  66,615,956.59 3.13%  6.87%

 82  52,232,339.52 2.10%  5.38%

 40  29,707,418.13 1.03%  3.06%

 22  18,610,136.80 0.56%  1.92%

 25  23,711,247.74 0.64%  2.44%

 24  28,855,958.72 0.62%  2.97%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Seasoning:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% <= 8.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%8.00 <- 9.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%9.00 <- 10.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%10.00 <- 11.00

 402  94,502,835.55 10.43%  9.84%11.00 <- 12.00

 399  88,194,191.42 10.36%  9.19%12.00 <- 13.00

 484  118,480,262.49 12.56%  12.34%13.00 <- 14.00

 422  107,829,774.05 10.95%  11.23%14.00 <- 15.00

 418  101,953,753.69 10.85%  10.62%15.00 <- 16.00

 418  94,344,524.17 10.85%  9.83%16.00 <- 17.00

 392  86,505,137.87 10.17%  9.01%17.00 <- 18.00

 79  17,333,024.44 2.05%  1.81%18.00 <- 19.00

 71  15,276,390.46 1.84%  1.59%19.00 <- 20.00

 242  66,717,535.14 6.28%  6.95%20.00 <- 25.00

 198  62,557,795.77 5.14%  6.52%25.00 <- 30.00

 147  46,676,802.34 3.82%  4.86%30.00 <- 35.00

 101  34,366,105.27 2.62%  3.58%35.00 <- 40.00

 69  22,112,914.71 1.79%  2.30%40.00 <- 45.00

 11  3,127,156.81 0.29%  0.33%45.00 <- 50.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%50.00 <- 75.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%75.00 <- 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% > 100.00

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 408  95,379,835.59 10.47%  9.83%

 403  89,092,604.47 10.34%  9.18%

 487  119,248,490.54 12.50%  12.29%

 425  108,428,709.12 10.91%  11.18%

 421  102,676,269.39 10.80%  10.58%

 425  95,413,507.10 10.91%  9.83%

 395  86,926,109.67 10.14%  8.96%

 80  17,627,291.78 2.05%  1.82%

 71  15,276,128.45 1.82%  1.57%

 61  15,573,384.27 1.57%  1.61%

 215  61,222,176.38 5.52%  6.31%

 185  60,709,919.13 4.75%  6.26%

 174  56,273,378.09 4.46%  5.80%

 80  25,341,000.41 2.05%  2.61%

 62  19,895,172.59 1.59%  2.05%

 5  1,108,256.48 0.13%  0.11%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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Original Term:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% < 0.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0.00 -< 50.00

 37  8,638,131.35 0.96%  0.90%50.00 -< 100.00

 187  50,243,818.22 4.85%  5.23%100.00 -< 150.00

 273  69,201,714.04 7.09%  7.21%150.00 -< 200.00

 703  181,257,809.44 18.25%  18.88%200.00 -< 250.00

 145  39,403,148.58 3.76%  4.10%250.00 -< 300.00

 2,068  504,618,975.56 53.67%  52.57%300.00 -< 350.00

 214  52,606,012.07 5.55%  5.48%350.00 -< 400.00

 226  54,008,594.92 5.87%  5.63%400.00 -< 450.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%450.00 -< 500.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00% >= 500.00

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 38  8,807,301.10 0.98%  0.91%

 189  51,249,130.13 4.85%  5.28%

 278  70,548,868.71 7.13%  7.27%

 706  181,732,212.59 18.12%  18.73%

 147  39,689,800.27 3.77%  4.09%

 2,098  511,178,270.60 53.84%  52.69%

 215  52,972,989.08 5.52%  5.46%

 226  54,013,660.98 5.80%  5.57%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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Remaining Term:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0

 7  2,674,423.70 0.18%  0.28%0.00 <- 50.00

 67  17,264,923.63 1.74%  1.80%50.00 <- 100.00

 212  56,774,098.53 5.50%  5.91%100.00 <- 150.00

 290  73,992,716.90 7.53%  7.71%150.00 <- 200.00

 687  180,793,597.88 17.83%  18.83%200.00 <- 250.00

 2,103  509,998,195.00 54.58%  53.13%250.00 <- 300.00

 248  60,681,120.83 6.44%  6.32%300.00 <- 350.00

 56  16,189,315.24 1.45%  1.69%350.00 <- 400.00

 183  41,609,812.47 4.75%  4.33%400.00 <- 450.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%450.00 <- 500.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%500

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 7  2,676,138.11 0.18%  0.28%

 67  17,503,315.88 1.72%  1.80%

 212  56,876,255.83 5.44%  5.86%

 293  74,551,483.23 7.52%  7.68%

 691  181,624,339.67 17.73%  18.72%

 2,135  517,364,400.37 54.79%  53.33%

 253  61,792,767.41 6.49%  6.37%

 52  15,278,701.58 1.33%  1.57%

 187  42,524,831.38 4.80%  4.38%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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Months in Arrears:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Months

 3,790  940,673,348.13 98.36%  97.99%0

 45  14,226,353.53 1.17%  1.48%0.00 <- 1.00

 8  1,688,911.48 0.21%  0.18%1.00 <- 2.00

 7  2,323,813.09 0.18%  0.24%2.00 <- 3.00

 2  957,754.20 0.05%  0.10%3.00 <- 4.00

 1  108,023.75 0.03%  0.01%4.00 <- 5.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%5.00 <- 6.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%6.00 <- 7.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%7.00 <- 8.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%8.00 <- 9.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%9.00 <- 10.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%10

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 3,836  951,479,593.18 98.43%  98.07%

 48  14,669,098.69 1.23%  1.51%

 9  2,344,815.38 0.23%  0.24%

 2  954,649.80 0.05%  0.10%

 2  744,076.41 0.05%  0.08%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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COVID 19 Payment Holidays (Balance):

3 6 Total

Months Months

April 2020 0.00 935,554.80 935,554.80

May 2020 0.00 130,655.84 130,655.84

July 2020 0.00 160,659.12 160,659.12

October 2020 61,420.95 0.00 61,420.95

Total 61,420.95 1,226,869.76 1,288,290.71

COVID 19 Payment Holidays (Count):

3 6 Total

Months Months

April 2020 0 1 1

May 2020 0 1 1

July 2020 0 2 2

October 2020 1 0 1

Total 1 4 5
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Property Type:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Type

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%Unknown

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%No Data

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%Other

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%Terraced House

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%Semi-Detached House

 4  1,236,738.36 0.10%  0.13%Other

 52  11,384,577.65 1.35%  1.19%Residential (Bungalow)

 518  136,509,607.60 13.44%  14.22%Residential (House)

 606  213,334,876.47 15.73%  22.22%Multifamily house

 717  148,022,411.79 18.61%  15.42%Residential (Terraced House)

 751  175,222,837.93 19.49%  18.25%Residential (Flat/Apartment)

 1,205  274,267,154.38 31.27%  28.57%Maisonette

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 4  1,236,672.68 0.10%  0.13%

 53  11,553,207.90 1.36%  1.19%

 524  138,401,907.15 13.45%  14.27%

 612  214,915,441.74 15.70%  22.15%

 725  148,947,530.26 18.60%  15.35%

 753  175,580,831.77 19.32%  18.10%

 1,226  279,556,641.96 31.46%  28.81%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%

Page 27 of 30

Citibank N.A.

Agency and Trust

Citigroup Centre

Canada Square, Canary Wharf

London, E14 5LB

United Kingdom

Mark Elkin

Assistant Vice President

tel: +44 20 7500 2010 

fax: +44 20 3060 4796  

mark.elkin@citi.com



Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Original LTV:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%0.00 -< 10.00

 7  2,299,431.36 0.18%  0.24%10.00 -< 20.00

 16  2,490,589.64 0.42%  0.26%20.00 -< 30.00

 29  4,933,119.25 0.75%  0.51%30.00 -< 40.00

 71  13,902,534.76 1.84%  1.45%40.00 -< 50.00

 158  41,688,509.06 4.10%  4.34%50.00 -< 60.00

 361  100,878,698.63 9.37%  10.51%60.00 -< 70.00

 2,461  615,550,232.58 63.87%  64.12%70.00 -< 80.00

 750  178,235,088.90 19.47%  18.57%80.00 -< 90.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%90.00 -< 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%>= 100.00

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 7  2,299,325.62 0.18%  0.24%

 17  2,693,958.43 0.44%  0.28%

 30  5,137,430.62 0.77%  0.53%

 74  15,061,217.23 1.90%  1.55%

 159  42,209,823.85 4.08%  4.35%

 363  101,406,441.42 9.31%  10.45%

 2,488  621,219,849.62 63.84%  64.03%

 759  180,164,186.67 19.48%  18.57%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Current LTV:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%No Data

 3  110.97 0.08%  0.00%0.00 -< 10.00

 10  2,514,483.64 0.26%  0.26%10.00 -< 20.00

 19  3,115,156.64 0.49%  0.32%20.00 -< 30.00

 34  5,899,666.93 0.88%  0.61%30.00 -< 40.00

 83  17,476,370.09 2.15%  1.82%40.00 -< 50.00

 171  45,428,629.32 4.44%  4.73%50.00 -< 60.00

 458  119,165,867.00 11.89%  12.41%60.00 -< 70.00

 2,452  612,717,172.23 63.64%  63.83%70.00 -< 80.00

 612  150,377,511.10 15.88%  15.66%80.00 -< 90.00

 11  3,283,236.26 0.29%  0.34%90.00 -< 100.00

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%>= 100.00

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 2  463.84 0.05%  0.00%

 10  2,514,524.52 0.26%  0.26%

 20  3,318,614.47 0.51%  0.34%

 35  6,105,413.94 0.90%  0.63%

 86  18,635,248.24 2.21%  1.92%

 173  45,952,365.35 4.44%  4.74%

 461  119,677,293.64 11.83%  12.34%

 2,484  619,618,155.43 63.74%  63.87%

 615  151,088,359.18 15.78%  15.57%

 11  3,281,794.85 0.28%  0.34%

 0  0.00 0.00%  0.00%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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Monthly Investor Report
Collection Period End Date:

Citibank N.A.

31-Dec-2020

CANTERBURY FINANCE NO. 2 PLC

Geographic Region:

Number % Value (GBP) % Number % Value (GBP) %

Current Period Prior Period

Region

 79  8,520,369.00 2.05%  0.89%UKC

 434  61,227,713.89 11.26%  6.38%UKD

 188  25,556,967.94 4.88%  2.66%UKE

 312  48,160,678.47 8.10%  5.02%UKF

 323  51,055,544.92 8.38%  5.32%UKG

 401  99,797,644.54 10.41%  10.40%UKH

 1,079  415,120,112.73 28.00%  43.24%UKI

 615  167,348,629.91 15.96%  17.43%UKJ

 276  60,801,450.24 7.16%  6.33%UKK

 146  22,389,092.54 3.79%  2.33%UKL

Total  3,853  959,978,204.18 100.00%  100.00%

 80  8,628,957.45 2.05%  0.89%

 440  61,657,166.09 11.29%  6.36%

 188  25,557,538.72 4.82%  2.63%

 315  48,663,754.58 8.08%  5.02%

 327  51,474,865.81 8.39%  5.31%

 403  100,813,413.14 10.34%  10.39%

 1,089  418,933,633.25 27.94%  43.18%

 623  169,348,242.79 15.99%  17.46%

 285  62,548,747.07 7.31%  6.45%

 147  22,565,914.56 3.77%  2.33%

 3,897  970,192,233.46 100.00%  100.00%
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